
#  Michigan (6-1) -vs- #  Houston Christian (0-6)
02/13/2026 at Houston, Texas (Husky Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meyers, Kat (2-0)
Loss: Haygood, Christin (0-2)
HBP: Ferguson, Haley, Meyers, Kat
PB: Hastings, Sydney (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Walter Hill First: Rodney Smith Third Base: Kevin Petry 
Start: 5:34 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 125   Weather: Conditions: Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Michigan 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 6 6 0
Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2

Michigan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conway, Jenissa cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Putz, Lauren rf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Thorington, Cece rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vallimont, Lilly dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dircks, Andee PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fantucci, Avery ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Palko, Lily PH/ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dellamonica, Lexi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Snyder, Siena 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Erickson, Maddie 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Beemer, Megan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hastings, Sydney c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carr, Kiley 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Meyers, Kat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferguson, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 6 4 2 5 5

2B: Putz, Lauren (1); Palko, Lily (1); Erickson, Maddie (1)
3B: Conway, Jenissa (1)

Houston Christian 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Foster, Chloe rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dominguez, Madison 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alexander, Tayden lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Barba, Karlie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Maytum, Heidi c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herrewig, Ella ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bailey, Maddy cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herrera, Breana 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Briseno, Jocelyn dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hammack, Leah PH/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Prasifka, Addy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 2 1 2 8 4

SB: Herrera, Breana (1)
HBP: Hammack, Leah (1); Herrera, Breana (1)
E: Herrewig, Ella (1); Dominguez, Madison (1)

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meyers, Kat (W, 2-0) 5.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 14 16 2 6 65
Ferguson, Haley 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 3 1 44
Totals 2 1 1 2 8 0 0 2 0 22 26 5 7 109

Houston Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haygood, Christin (L, 0-2) 2.1 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 41
Prasifka, Addy 4.2 4 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 3 78
Totals 6 6 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 30 32 11 6 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 1st UM HCU
Conway,Jenissa popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Putz,Lauren singled to shallow right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Vallimont,Lilly reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Dominguez,Madison (E4) (0-2 KF); Putz,Lauren
advanced to second base. 0 0
Fantucci,Avery grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBBF); Putz,Lauren scored from second base, unearned;
Vallimont,Lilly advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Snyder,Siena walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Vallimont,Lilly advanced to third base on error. 1 0
Erickson,Maddie grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 1st UM HCU
Foster,Chloe struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFFS). 1 0
Dominguez,Madison grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KKBBBFF). 1 0
Alexander,Tayden flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0

Michigan - Top of 2nd UM HCU
Beemer,Megan flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Hastings,Sydney flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Carr,Kiley grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 2nd UM HCU
Barba,Karlie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Maytum,Heidi grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Herrewig,Ella grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Michigan - Top of 3rd UM HCU
Conway,Jenissa tripled down the right field line (0-1 K). 1 0
Putz,Lauren struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 0
Vallimont,Lilly reached on an error by Herrewig,Ella (E6) (2-2 BSBK); Conway,Jenissa scored. 2 0
HCU pitching change: Prasifka,Addy replaces Haygood,Christin. 2 0
Fantucci,Avery struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 0
Snyder,Siena singled to right center (3-2 BBKKFB); Vallimont,Lilly advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Erickson,Maddie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-2 KK); Vallimont,Lilly scored, unearned; Snyder,Siena
scored from first base, unearned. 4 0
Beemer,Megan lined out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 4 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 3rd UM HCU
Bailey,Maddy grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 0
Herrera,Breana hit by pitch (1-0 B). 4 0
Herrera,Breana stole second base. 4 0
Herrera,Breana out at second base, ss unassisted for interference, runner left early. 4 0
Briseno,Jocelyn struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0

Michigan - Top of 4th UM HCU
Hastings,Sydney lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 0
Carr,Kiley walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Conway,Jenissa reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Carr,Kiley advanced to second base. 4 0
Putz,Lauren doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 FFBBB); Carr,Kiley scored from second base; Conway,Jenissa
scored from first base. 6 0
Vallimont,Lilly lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 K). 6 0
Fantucci,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 0



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Houston Christian - Bottom of 4th UM HCU
UM defensive substitution: Thorington,Cece replaces Putz,Lauren at rf 6 0
Foster,Chloe flied out to deep left field putout by cf (3-2 SBSBB). 6 0
Dominguez,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Dominguez,Madison advanced to second base on a passed ball. 6 0
Alexander,Tayden struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 0
Barba,Karlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 6 0

Michigan - Top of 5th UM HCU
Snyder,Siena popped up in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0). 6 0
Erickson,Maddie grounded out, 3b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 6 0
Beemer,Megan lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 6 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 5th UM HCU
Maytum,Heidi struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 6 0
Herrewig,Ella struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 6 0
Bailey,Maddy struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 0

Michigan - Top of 6th UM HCU
Hastings,Sydney grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BFBFB). 6 0
Carr,Kiley struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 6 0
Conway,Jenissa flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 6 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 6th UM HCU
UM pitching change: Ferguson,Haley replaces Meyers,Kat. 6 0
Herrera,Breana lined out to rf (2-2 BKKFFB). 6 0
HCU substitution: Hammack,Leah pinch hitting for Briseno,Jocelyn. 6 0
Hammack,Leah hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 0
Foster,Chloe walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hammack,Leah advanced to second base. 6 0
Dominguez,Madison struck out (3-3 KKBBFBS). 6 0
Alexander,Tayden singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Hammack,Leah scored from second base;
Foster,Chloe advanced from first base to third base; Alexander,Tayden advanced to second base on the
throw. 6 1
Barba,Karlie struck out (0-3 KKS). 6 1

Michigan - Top of 7th UM HCU
HCU position change: Hammack,Leah remains in the game at dh 6 1
Thorington,Cece flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 6 1
UM substitution: Dircks,Andee pinch hitting for Vallimont,Lilly. 6 1
Dircks,Andee struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFK). 6 1
UM substitution: Palko,Lily pinch hitting for Fantucci,Avery. 6 1
Palko,Lily doubled to left field (0-0). 6 1
UM substitution: Dellamonica,Lexi pinch hitting for Snyder,Siena. 6 1
Dellamonica,Lexi lined out to lf (0-1 K). 6 1

Houston Christian - Bottom of 7th UM HCU
UM position change: Dircks,Andee remains in the game at dh 6 1
UM position change: Palko,Lily remains in the game at ss 6 1
UM substitution: Snyder,Siena replaces Dellamonica,Lexi at 1b, batting 5th. 6 1
Maytum,Heidi lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 1
Herrewig,Ella singled to center field (1-2 BFK). 6 1
Bailey,Maddy lined out to rf (0-2 FFF). 6 1
Herrera,Breana grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BBFFFFF). 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


